
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12155 12178 11946 11628 11390 11241 11144 11075 11009 11104 11081 10978 11051 11113 10971 10901 11397 12276 12885 13363 13779 14138 14453 14569 312,673
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 207 200 197 196 195 196 196 194 196 197 194 192 192 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,109
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 207 200 197 196 195 196 196 194 196 197 194 192 192 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,109
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 314 284 269 265 262 260 263 262 259 262 264 260 256 255 337 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,976
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 314 284 269 265 262 260 263 262 259 262 264 260 256 255 337 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,976
PGPSBK3A 99 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 102 108 130 130 130 2,547
PGPSBK3B 99 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 102 108 130 130 130 2,542
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 206 186 171 163 178 172 157 171 179 160 139 138 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,898
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 206 186 171 163 178 172 157 171 179 160 139 138 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,898
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 206 186 171 163 178 172 153 171 177 160 139 137 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,895
SGB3GT32 213 213 139 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,378
SGRIGT11 95 95 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 105 107 127 195 206 186 2,862
SGRIGT12 95 95 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 105 105 127 195 205 185 2,859
SGRIGT13 95 95 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 105 105 127 193 205 184 2,858
SKSPBK1 350 350 298 261 238 227 224 221 219 222 222 218 221 222 220 217 216 277 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,462
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 314 280 264 259 256 254 257 257 253 256 258 254 249 248 308 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,841
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 313 280 264 259 256 254 257 256 253 256 258 253 249 248 308 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,741
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 344 298 266 250 245 242 240 243 242 239 242 244 239 235 234 294 346 346 346 346 346 346 7584.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 345 298 266 250 245 242 240 243 242 239 242 244 239 235 234 294 348 348 348 348 348 348 7617
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PKLGU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 250 280 280 280 280 280 280 4,425
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,315
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 138 138 147 193 205 184 2,450
SGB3GT31(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201 201 201 201 201 2,915
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 126 193 205 184 1,725
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124 124 806
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 240
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 140
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 600
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 262
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 954
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 920
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,196
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,930
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 50 73 671
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 228
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 73 302
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 46 71 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 33 7 34 34 7 9 34 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1369 1346 1578 1896 1834 1983 2080 2149 2215 2120 2143 2246 2173 2111 2253 2323 2458 1629 1050 1090 924 949 907 900 32,808

TOTAL GEN 12033 12056 11824 11506 11268 11119 11022 10953 10887 10982 10959 10856 10929 10991 10849 10779 11275 12154 12763 13241 13657 14016 14331 14447 309,773
*** SRDG GT 1 & GT 3, KNYR U3 & U4 on DC & TAAC test

07-Aug-12
Tuesday



REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14444 14225 14145 14349 14670 14927 14935 14929 14936 14845 14432 13879 13517 13295 13155 13381 13713 14001 13980 13924 13734 13607 13383 13115 312,673
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,109
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,109
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,976
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,976
PGPSBK3A 130 121 101 116 123 116 117 116 118 116 115 107 102 102 98 102 106 109 109 108 116 114 111 102 2,547
PGPSBK3B 130 121 101 116 122 116 116 116 116 116 115 106 101 102 98 102 105 109 109 108 116 114 109 101 2,542
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,898
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,898
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,895
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,378
SGRIGT11 186 157 104 142 158 145 146 145 146 145 143 119 104 106 93 106 115 131 126 128 146 140 131 105 2,862
SGRIGT12 185 157 104 142 158 145 146 145 146 145 143 119 104 106 93 106 115 131 126 128 146 140 131 105 2,859
SGRIGT13 185 157 104 142 158 145 146 145 146 145 143 119 104 106 93 106 115 131 126 128 146 140 131 105 2,858
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,462
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,841
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,741
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,585
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,617
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 4,425
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,315
SGRIGT21 185 163 135 157 166 157 159 158 159 158 157 145 138 137 130 137 143 150 149 148 159 156 151 138 2,450
SGB3GT31(DF) 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 2,915
SGRIGT23 185 157 104 142 158 144 146 145 146 145 143 119 104 106 91 103 115 131 126 127 0 0 0 0 1,725
SRDGGT3 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 806
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240
KLPPGT12 24 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 75 75 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 262
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 92 68 0 74 100 100 100 100 100 100 74 0 954
KNYR 2 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 92 0 0 74 100 100 100 100 100 100 74 0 920
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 92 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 1,196
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 67 60 72 100 100 100 100 100 100 72 60 1,930
TMGR 1 48 30 30 30 60 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 671
TMGR 2 47 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 228
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 60 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 302
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 6 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 929 914 1044 924 917 960 952 958 951 1042 923 1020 1132 1154 1198 1172 1040 902 923 979 952 929 953 1021 32,808

TOTAL GEN 14326 14107 14027 14231 14552 14809 14817 14811 14818 14727 14314 13761 13399 13177 13033 13259 13591 13879 13858 13802 13612 13485 13261 12993 309,773
*** SRDG GT 1 & GT 3, KNYR U3 & U4 on DC & TAAC test




